SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 10432-10435/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2012 in RFA No.81/2001,RFA No.82/2001RFA No.99/2001RFA No.685/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAKHMIR SINGH AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION Respondent(s) WITH I.As. 1-4 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi] |Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar