ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) Special Leave Appeal (C) for to No(s). 20541-20544/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2012 in RFA No. 81/2001,03/02/2012 in RFA No. 82/2001,03/02/2012 in RFA No. 99/2001,03/02/2012 in RFA No. 685/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LAKHMIR SINGH AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv. Mr.Rahul Dagar, Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit, if any.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar