SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20541-20544/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2012 in RFA No. 81/2001,03/02/2012 in RFA No. 82/2001,03/02/2012 in RFA No. 99/2001,03/02/2012 in RFA No. 685/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COURT NO.1

LAKHMIR SINGH AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

The Registry is directed not to call for the original records.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar