S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal

No(s). 10928-10931/2014

LAKHMIR SINGH AND ETC

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UT CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Parties have not filed the Statement of Case and the statutory period has expired. It is not mandatory after the amendment of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

As such, Registry to process the same for listing before the

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Hon'ble Court.

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.03.03 16:57:01 IST

Reason: