IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10928-10931/2014

LAKHMIR SINGH ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION
THROUGH LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of both the parties have fairly stated across the Bar that the identical matters being C. A. Nos. 11148-11167 of 2011 along with the connected appeals have been dismissed on 08.06.2018.

In view of the above, these appeals stand dismissed.

	J. HESHWARI)	
 	J. KOHLI)	

NEW DELHI; JUNE 13, 2022.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10928-10931/2014

LAKHMIR SINGH ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION
THROUGH LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-06-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
- 2. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)